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Abyssinian Bushbuck 02/22/2013 Ethiopia

European bison (Eastern0 02/21/2009

Kri-Kri Ibex (non-indigenous) 11/01/2014 Macedonia

Konya Mouflon 10/13/2014 Turkey

Eurasian Wild Boar 09/23/2008

Bates Pigmy Antelope 06/24/2011 Cameroon

Greenland Muskox 03/19/2009 Greenland

Northwestern White-tailed Deer (non-tipical) 09/09/2016 Canada

Bates Pigmy Antelope 06/24/2011 Cameroon

Red Deer 05/01/2009 Argentina

African Civet 02/23/2010 Cameroon
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GRAND SLAM AWARD

Top Ten Award

European Wild Cat 03/04/2017 Chech Rep

White Oryx 12/10/2019 UAE
Gold Gazelle 12/10/2019 UAE

Persian Gazelle 11/12/2019 UAE



MILESTONE AWARD

African Big Five

Forest Elephant 06/21/2011 Cameroon

African Leopard 06/17/2009 Namibia

Southern White Rhinoceros 07/14/2008 RSA

Cape or Southern Buffalo 07/04/2008 RSA

African Lion 07/09/2008 RSA
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American Mountain Goat (free range) 11/19/2015  Alaska

Feral Goat (free range) 05/03/2009 Argentina

Balcan Chamois 11/02/2014 Macedonia
Kri-Kri Ibex (non-indigenous) 11/01/2014 Macedonia

Gredos Ibex 04/20/2010 Spain

Beceite Ibex 04/16/2010 Spain

Southeastern Spanish Ibex 02/17/2015 Spain
Sindh Ibex 12/15/2013 Pakistan

Mid-Asian Ibex 09/09/2015 Mongolia

Chamois 04/26/2008 New Zealand 
Himalayan Tahr (free range) 05/01/2008 New Zealand

Cantabrian Chamois 04/22/2010

Diamond
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Wild Goats of the World Award



Wild Sheep of the World Award

Dall Sheep (free range) 08/29/2013 Canada, NWT

Mexican Desert Bighorn Sheep (free range) 01/19/2016 Mexico

European Mouflon 05/04/2009 Argentina
Hybrid Sheep 05/04/2009 Argentina

Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria

Iberian Mouflon04/22/2010 Spain

Aoudad or Barbary Sheep 04/17/2010 Spain 

Konya Mouflon 10/13/2014

Blanford Urial 12/14/2013 Pakistan

Hangay Argali 08/27/2012 Mongolia

Gobi Argali 09/06/2015 Mongolia

Stone Sheep (free range) 08/13/2016 Canada

Kamchatka Snow Sheep 08/29/2010 Russia
Koryak Snow Sheep 08/26/2010  Russia

Diamond

Racka Sheep 11/04/2014 Macedonia

Arapawa Sheep 04/29/2008 New Zealand

6



Ibex of the World  Award Diamond
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Hybrid Ibex (Europe) CLOSED 11/04/2014 Macedonia

Kri-Kri Ibex (non-indigenous) 11/01/2014 Macedonia

Gredos Ibex 04/20/2010 Spain

Beceite Ibex 04/16/2010 Spain

Southeastern Spanish Ibex 02/17/2015 Spain

Sindh Ibex 12/15/2013 Pakistan

Mid-Asian Ibex 09/09/2015 Mongolia



Spiral Horned Antelope of Africa Award

Central African Giant Eland 02/26/2010 Cameroon

Cape Eland 05/19/2007 Namibia

East African Eland 11/07/2009 Tanzania
Southern Greater Kudu 05/20/2007 Namibia

East African Greater Kudu 11/05/2009 Tanzania

Common Nyala 07/03/2008 RSA

Zambezi Sitatunga 09/28/12 Zambia
East African Sitatunga 02/19/2014 Uganda

Forest Sitatunga 10/13/2015  Congo
Lesser Kudu 02/11/2013 Ethiopia

Harnessed Bushbuck 02/25/2010 Cameroon

Nile Bushbuck 02/17/2014 Uganda

Abyssinian Bushbuck 02/22/2013 Ethiopia

East African Bushbuck 11/06/2009 Tanzania
Chobe Bushbuck 10/01/2012 Zambia

Limpopo Bushbuck 04/08 2015 RSA

Diamond
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Ringed-horned Antelope of Africa Award

Western Roan Antelope 02/25/2010 Cameroon
Southern Roan Antelope 07/08/2008 RSA

Kalahari Gemsbok 04/09/2015 RSA
Common or Ringed Waterbuck 07/07/2008 RSA

Sing-sing Waterbuck 02/24/2010 Cameroon
Kafue Flats Lechwe 10/02/2012 Zambia

Black Lechwe 09/28/2012 Zambia
Puku 09/25/2012 Zambia

Common Reedbuck 07/03/2008 RSA
Eastern Bohor Reedbuck 11/01/2009 Tanzania

Nigerian Bohor Reedbuck 02/25/2010  Cameroon
Southern Mountain Reedbuck 07/04/2011 RSA

Coke Hartebeest 11/03/2009 Tanzania
Western Hartebeest 02/27/2010 Cameroon

Lichtenstein Hartebeest 09/30/2012  Zambia
Tsessebe 07/03/2008 RSA

White Blesbok 05/18/2007 Namibia
East African Impala 10/31/2009 Tanzania

Cooper Springbok 06/02/2011 RSA
Black Springbok 07/03/2011 RSA

White Springbok 05/16/2007 Namibia
Northern Gerenuk 02/11/2013 Ethiopia

Topi  09/19/2018 Tanzania

Common Sable Antelope 11/05/2008 RSA
Kalahari Gemsbok 05/16/2007 Namibia

Angolian Defassa Waterbuck 09/25/2012 Zambia
Uganda Kob 02/22/2014 Uganda

Weast African Kob 03/02/2010  Cameroon
Cape of Red Hartebeest 05/19/2007 Namibia

Blesbok 05/16/2007 Namibia
Bontebok 06/02 2011 RSA

Southern Impala 07/03/2008 RSA

Kalahari Springbok  05/17/2007 Namibia

Diamond
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Pygmy  Antelope of Africa Diamond

Klipspringer 04/05/2015 RSA

Steenbok 11/02/2009 Tanzania

Bates Pygmi Antelope 06/24/2011 Cameroon

Salt Dik-dik 02/11/2013 Ethiopia

Southern Bush Duiker 10/01/2012 Zambia

Kirk Dik-dik 11/02/2009 Tanzania

East African Bush Duiker 02/20/2013 Ethiopia

Western Bush Duiker 02/27/2010 Cameroon 

Peters Duiker 06/26/2011 Cameroon 

Red-flanked Duiker 02/28/2010 Cameroon

Royal Antelope 02/20/2012 Ghana

Maxwell Duiker 02/23/2012 Ghana

Common Oribi 02/27/2010 Cameroon

Blue Duiker 06/22/2011 Cameroon

Angolan Bush Duiker  08/24/2012

Bay Duiker 04/05/2013 Liberia

10



Gazelles of the World Diamond

Southern Grant Gazelle 11/06/2009 Tanzania

Indian Gazelle or Chinkara 12/14/2013 Pakistan

Persian Goltered Gazelle 10/14/2014 Turkey

Copper Springbok 06/02/2011 RSA

White Springbok 05/16/2007 Namibia

Northern Gerenuk 02/11/2013 Ethiopia

Black Springbok 07/03/2011 RSA

Mongolian Gazelle 08/24/2012 Mongolia

Blackbuck 05/05/2009 Argentina

Roberts Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania

Soemmerring Gazelle 02/18/2013 Ethiopia

Thomson Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania
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Red Deer/Wapiti of the World

Rocky Mountain Elk (tipical) 09/09/2016 Canada

Red Deer 05/01/2009 Argentina

European Red Deer 08/11/2008 Poland

Iberian Red Deer 10/02 2010 Spain

Mideastern Red Deer or Maral 09/10/2015 Mongolia

Red Deer 04/28/2008 New Zealand

Wapiti  (non typical) 05/02/2008 New Zealand

Gold
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MILESTONE AWARD

North American Deer

Northwestern White-tailed Deer (non typical)  09/09/2016 Canada

Rocky Mountain Mule Deer 09/09/2016 Canada 

Desert Mule Deer (typical) (free range)  01/20/2016 Mexico 

Sitka Black-tailed Deer (typical) 11/25/2015 USA
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Dangerous Game of Africa

Forest Elephant 06/21/2011 Cameroon

African Leopard 06/17/2009 Namibia

Southern White Rhinoceros 07/14/2008 RSA

Cape or Southern Buffalo 07/04/2008 RSA

Nile Crocodile 07/06/2008 RSA

African Lion 07/09/2008 RSA

Common Hippopotamus 07/05/2008 RSA

MILESTONE AWARD
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African Leopard 06/17/2009 Namibia

Caracal 07/06/2008 RSA
African Civet 02/23/2010 Cameroon 

Spotted Hyena 10/31/2009 Tanzania
Brown Hyena 07/14/2008 RSA 

Nile Crocodile 07/06/2008 RSA 

Polar Bear (dogsleg) 04/26/2011 Canada
Gray Wolf 10/22/2016 Canada

American Alligator 02/17/2016 USA
Puma or Cougar 05/04/2009 Argentina

Eurasian Brown Bear 10/31/2008 Romania

Kamchatka Brown Bear 09/08/2005 Russia
Fox (photo entry only) 05/08/2009 Argentina

Jackal (photo entry only) 11/01/2009 Tanzania

Cape Fox (photo entry only)  087/05/2011

Genet Cat photo entry only) 02/24/2012
African Lion 07/09/2008 RSA

Cougar or Mountain Lion 12/01.2014 USA 

Common Grizli Bear 09/20/2014 Canada

Continental (Inland) Black Bear 06/04/2012 Canada
European Red Fox (photo entry only) 06/03/2009 Poland 

Diamond
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Predators of the World Award



Bears of the World Award

Polar Bear (dogsled) 04/26/2011 Canada

Eurasian Brown Bear 10/31/2008 Romania

Kamchatka Brown Bear 09/08/2005 Russia
Common Grizzly Bear 09/20/2014 Canada

Continental (Inland) Black Bear 05/04/2012 Canada

MILESTONE AWARD
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Cats of the World Award

African Leopard 06/17/2009 Namibia

Caracal 07/06/2008 RSA

Puma or Cougar 05/04/2009 Argentina

African Lion 07/09/2008 RSA

MILESTONE AWARD
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Oxen of the World

Cape of Southern Buffalo 07/04/2008 RSA

Nile  Buffalo 02/23/2014 Uganda

Forest Buffalo Cameroon

Greenland Muskox 03/19/2009 Greenland 

European Bison  (Eastern) 02/21/2009 Poland

Water Buffalo (free ranged) 05/05/2008 Australia

Feral Ox 05/07/2008 Australia

American Bison  09/10/2016 Canada

Water Buffalo 05/02/2009 Argentina

Banteng (free ranged) 05/05/2008  Australia

Water Buffalo 03/07/2011 Vietnam 

Diamond
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Pigs & Peccaries of the World Award

Warthog 11/01/2009 Tanzania

Collared Peccary or Javelina (free ranged) 01/29/2016 Mexico

White-lipped Peccary 05/08/2009 Argentina

Feral Boar 05/03/2009 Argentina

Eurasian Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania

Eurasian Wild Boar  06/11/2008 Turkey

Feral Boar 05/07/2008 Australia

Diamond
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Mountain Game of the World Silver

Dall Sheep (free range) 08/29/2013 Canada, NWT

Mexican Desert Bighorn Sheep (free range) 01/19/2016 Mexico

Chamois 04/26/2008 New Zealand

Himalayan Tahr  (fre range) 05/01/2008 New Zealand

Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria
Iberian Mouflon04/22/2010 Spain

Aoudad or Barbary Sheep 04/17/2010 Spain 

Konya Mouflon 10/13/2014
Blanford Urial 12/14/2013 Pakistan

Hangay Argali 08/27/2012 Mongolia

Gobi Argali 09/06/2015 Mongolia

Stone Sheep (free range) 08/13/2016 Canada

Kamchatka Snow Sheep 08/29/2010 Russia

Koryak Snow Sheep 08/26/2010  Russia

American Mountain Goat (free range) 11/19/2015 USA

Balcan Chamois 11/02/2014 Macedonia
Kri-Kri Ibex (non-indigenous) 11/01/2014 Macedonia

Gredos Ibex 04/20/2010 Spain
Beceite Ibex 04/16/2010 Spain

Southeastern Spanish Ibex 02/17/2015 Spain

Sindh Ibex 12/15/2013 Pakistan
Mid-Asian Ibex 09/09/2015 Mongolia

Cantabrian Chamois 04/02/2010 Spane
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Antlered Game of the World Silver

Northwestern White-tailed Deer (non-typical) 09/09/2016 Canada

Rocky Mountain Elk (typical) 09/09/2016 Canada

Western Canada Moose 09/03/2013 Canada
Eastern Canada Moose 10/15/2016 Canada

Arctic Island Caribou 10/23/2016 Canada

Woodland Caribou (free range) 10/33/2016 Canada

Red Deer 05/01/2009 Argentina

Red Brocked Deer (tipical) 05/05/2009 Argentina 

Axis Deer (typikal) 05/01/2009 Argentina
European Fallow Deer 05/06/2009 Argentina

European Red Deer 08/11/2008 Poland

Iberian Red Deer 10/02/2010 Spain

Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria

Japanese Sika Deer (Europe) (typical) 11/01/2014 Macedonia

European Roe Deer (typical) 06/03/2009 Poland

Mideastern Red Deer or Maral 09/10 2015

Red Deer 04/28/2008 New Zealand

Wapiti  (non typical) 05/02/2008 New Zealand
Sambar (typical) 05/05/2008 Australia
Javan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/05/2008 Australia

Molucan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/07/2008 Australia

Axis Deer (typical) 05/06/2008 Australia

Rocky Mountain Mule Deer (typical) 09/09/2016 Canada

Mountain Caribou 08/31/2013 Canada

Quebec-Labrador Caribou 10/01/2016 Canada

Desertn Mule Deer (typical) 01/20/2016 Mexico

Sitka Black-tailed Deer (typical) 11/25/2015 USA

European Fallow Deer  04/27/2008 New Zealand
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MILESTONE AWARD

Indigenous Animals of South America

Puma or Cougar 05/04/2009 Argentina

Red Brocked Deer (tipical) 05/05/2009 Argentina 

White-lipped Peccary 05/08/2009 Argentina  

Capybara 05/08 2009 Argentina
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Desert Game of the World Diamond

Southern Grant Gazelle 11/06/2009 Tanzania

Indian Gazelle or Chinkara 12/14/2013 Pakistan

Persian Goltered Gazelle 10/14/2014 Turkey

Calahari Gemsbok 04/09/2015 RSA

White Springbok 05/16/2007 Namibia

Mexican Desert Bighorn Sheep (free range) 01/19/2016 Mexico

Black Springbok 07/03/2011 RSA

Mongolian Gazelle 08/24/2012 Mongolia

Pronghorn 09/01/2016 USA

Roberts Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania

Soemmerring Gazelle 02/18/2013

Thomson Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania

Cooper Springbok 06/02/2011 RSA

Salt Dik-dik 02/11/2013 Ethiopia

Kirk Dik-dik 11/02/2009 Tanzania

Collared Peccary or Javalina (free range) 01/19/2016 Mexico

Gobi Argali 09/06/2015 Mongolia

Feral Ox 05/07 2008 Australia

Beisa Oryx 02/12/2013 Ethiopia

Kalahari Springbok 05/17/2007 Namibia

Desert Mule Deer (tipical) (free range) 01/20/2016 Mexico
23



Animals of Africa

82 Animals

Diamond
Southern Grant Gazelle 11/06/2009 Tanzania

Copper Springbok 06/02/2011 RSA

White Springbok 05/16/2007 Namibia

Northern Gerenuk 02/11/2013 Ethiopia

Black Springbok 07/03/2011 RSA

Roberts Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania

Soemmerring Gazelle 02/18/2013 Ethiopia

Thomson Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania

Beisa Oryx 02/12/2013 Ethiopia
Kalahari Springbok 05/17/2007 Namibia

……………
………
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Animals of North America Silver

25 Animals

Greenland Muskox 03/19/2009 Greenland

Northwestern White-tailed Deer (non-typical) 09/09/2016 Canada

American Mountain Goat (free range) 11/19/2015  Alaska

Dall Sheep (free range) 08/29/2013 Canada, NWT

Mexican Desert Bighorn Sheep (free range) 01/19/2016 Mexico

Stone Sheep (free range) 08/13/2016 Canada

Pronghorn 09/01/2016 USA

Gray Wolf 10/22/2016 Canada

American Alligator 02/17/2016 USA

Cougar or Mountain Lion 12/01.2014 USA 

Rocky Mountain Mule Deer (typical) 09/09/2016 Canada

Continental (Inland) Black Bear 06/04/2012 Canada

Polar Bear (dogsled) 04/26/2011 Canada

Common Grizzly Bear 09/20/2014 Canada
Continental (Inland) Black Bear 05/04/2012 Canada

Rocky Mountain Elk (typical) 09/09/2016 Canada

Western Canada Moose 09/03/2013 Canada
Eastern Canada Moose 10/15/2016 Canada

Arctic Island Caribou 10/23/2016 Canada

Woodland Caribou (free range) 10/33/2016 Canada

Collared Peccary or Javelina (free ranged) 01/29/2016 Mexico

American Bison 09/10/2016 Canada

Mountain Caribou 08/31/2013 Canada
Quebec-Labrador Caribou 10/01/2016 Canada

Desertn Mule Deer (typical) 01/20/2016 Mexico

Northwestern White-tailed Deer (typical) 11/24/2014 USA

Sitka Black-tailed Deer (typical) 11/25/2015 USA
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Animals of South America Diamond

Water Buffalo 05/02/2009 Argentina

Red Deer 05/01/2009 Argentina

White-lipped Peccary 05/08/2009 Argentina

Feral Boar 05/03/2009 Argentina

Puma or Cougar 05/04/2009 Argentina

Feral Goat (free range) 05/03/2009 Argentina

Blackbuck 05/05/2009 Argentina

Red Brocked Deer (tipical) 05/05/2009 Argentina 

White-lipped Peccary 05/08/2009 Argentina  

Capybara 05/08 2009 Argentina

European Mouflon 05/04/2009 Argentina

Feral Goat (free range) 05/03/2009 Argentina

Multi-horned Sheep 05/03/2009 Argentina

Hybrid Sheep 05/04/2009 Argentina

Axis Deer (typikal) 05/01/2009 Argentina

European Fallow Deer 05/06/2009 Argentina
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Animals of Europe Diamond

Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria

Iberian Mouflon04/22/2010 Spain

Aoudad or Barbary Sheep 04/17/2010 Spain 

Balcan Chamois 11/02/2014 Macedonia

Kri-Kri Ibex (non-indigenous) 11/01/2014 Macedonia

Gredos Ibex 04/20/2010 Spain

Beceite Ibex 04/16/2010 Spain

Southeastern Spanish Ibex 02/17/2015 Spain

Cantabrian Chamois 04/02/2010 Spane

Racka Sheep 11/04/2014 Macedonia

Balcan Chamois 11/02/2014 Macedonia

European Red Deer 08/11/2008 Poland

Hybrid Ibex (Europe) CLOSED 11/04/2014 Macedonia

Southeastern Spanish Ibex 02/17/2015 Spain

Iberian Red Deer 10/02/2010 Spain

Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria

Japanese Sika Deer (Europe) (typical) 11/01/2014 Macedonia

Eurasian  Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania

Gray Wolf 11/04/2014 Macedonia

European Red Fox (photo entry only) 06/03/2009 Poland
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Animals of Asia Diamond
Kamchatka Brown Bear 09/08/2005 Russia

Indian Gazelle or Chinkara 12/14/2013 Paakistan

Persian Goltered Gazelle 10/14/2014 Turkey

Sindh Ibex 12/15/2013 Pakistan

Mid-Asian Ibex 09/09/2015 Mongolia

Konya Mouflon 10/13/2014 Turkey

Blanford Urial 12/14/2013 Pakistan

Hangay Argali 07/27/2012 Mongolia

Gobi Argali 09/06/2015 Mongolia

Kamchatka Snow Sheep 08/29/2010 Russia

Koryak Snow Sheep  08/26/2010 Russia

Mideastern Red Deer or Maral 09/10 2015

Eurasian Wild Boar 06/11/2008 Turkey

Water Buffalo 03/07 2011 Vietnam
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Animals of South Pacific Diamond

Chamois 04/26/2008 New Zealand
Himalayan Tahr  (fre range) 05/01/2008 New Zealand

Feral Goat (free Range) 04/26/2008 New Zealand

Water Buffalo (free ranged) 05/05/2008 Australia

Feral Ox 05/07/2008 Australia

Banteng (free ranged) 05/05/2008  Australia

Red Deer 04/28/2008 New Zealand

Wapiti  (non typical) 05/02/2008 New Zealand

Chamois 04/26/2008 New Zealand 
Himalayan Tahr (free range) 05/01/2008 New Zealand

Arapawa Sheep 04/29/2008 New Zealand

Sambar (typical) 05/05/2008 Australia

Feral Ox 05/07/2008 Australia

Javan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/05/2008 Australia

Molucan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/07/2008 Australia

Axis Deer (typical) 05/06/2008 Australia

Feral Boar 05/07/2008 Australia

European Fallow Deer  04/27/2008 New Zealand
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Hunting Achievement Award

125 Animals

Diamond
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Global Hunting Award

50 Animals

Diamond
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